Action Required:

Approval of contract modification and extension

Board Meeting Date:

6/9/2015

Prior Board Approval Date:

2/25/2014

Contract # and Title:

RGA-123-13 Madification Professional Development,
Coaching, and Consulting Services

Term: N/A

Extension: 1 year End Date: 6/30/2016

Procurement Type:

Extension and modification

Vendors Issued To:

N/A

Bids Received:

N/A

Procurement Authority:

Annotated Code of Maryland, Education Article §5-112,
Bids

Previous Estimated Contract

Spending Authority: $415,600
Estimated Modification Amount: $182,300
New Estimated Total Contract

Spending Authority: $597,900

Funding Source:

Operating budget

Description:

coming years.

population.

e This modification to the contract and extension will accommaodate training for additional
participants and extend the training program for one year. The increased cost is requested for
continued support of senior staff as well as training support for school-based staff, members
of curriculum and instruction, business services, and communications. These services will
allow the system to institute and maintain BCPS’ own diversity and equity training over the

e The contract will provide coaching and consulting, as well as tools and protocols essential in
advancing the system’s ability to provide services and support to its diverse student

e An evaluation of this year’s efforts will include a mixed method reporting of the impact of
training on individual, professional, and organizational capacity. Evaluation results will be
available through the Department of Research, Accountability, and Assessment at the
conclusion of the 2015-2016 academic year.

Blueprint 2.0

| This contract supports Blueprint 2.0: Goal 1, Academics, Strategic Initiatives B, E, and D.

Recommended Award To:

Location:

| Pacific Educational Group, Inc.

| San Francisco, CA

Responsible School/Office:

Department of Organizational Effectiveness

Contact:

William Burke, Chief of Organizational Effectiveness

Revised 3/18/15




